

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3448 OF 2008  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1766 OF 2008**

The State of Maharashtra ..Appellant

Vs.

Neguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla ..Respondent

Dr. Jayshree Kurup, "B" Panel Counsel, for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM :- V.M.KANADE &  
B.P.COLABAWALLA, JJ.**

**DATE :- MARCH 8, 2016.**

**P. C.:**

The Appellant has not prepared private paper book.

The same shall be filed within four weeks.

2 Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2016.

**( B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)**

**( V.M.KANADE, J.)**