

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008

The State Of MaharashtraAppellant

V/S

Neguib Yahyabhiy KachwallaRespondent

Govt. Pleader For Appellant

Smt. P.h.potnis For R 1 L. C. Tolat For Respondent No.1 For
Respondent

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 5th February, 2018

P.C. :

Not before the bench of which K K TATED J. is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)