

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008

The State Of Maharashtra .....Appellant

V/S

Neguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla .....Respondent

None for Appellant

Mr Vinay Kanodia i/b L. C. Tolat for Respondent No.1

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &  
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

**DATE : 10th July, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 24/07/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**