

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1766 OF 2008

The State of Maharashtra	.. Appellant. (Orig. Opponents)
v/s.	
Neguib Y. Kachwalla	.. Respondent. (Orig. Claimant)

Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for Appellant-State.

Mr. Ruchir Tolat i/b. M/s. L. C. Tolat & Co., for the Respondent.

**CORAM: M.S.SANKLECHA &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE: 24th JULY, 2018.

P.C:-

On 8th March, 2018, the following order was passed:-

“ The Appellant has not prepared private paper book. The same shall be filed within four weeks.

2 Stand over to 5th April, 2016.”

In spite of the above, the Appellant have not yet filed a private paper books as directed by this Court.

2 Mr. Patil, learned AGP appearing in support of the Appeal seeks 8 weeks time to file the private paper book as directed by this Court in its order dated 8th March, 2018.

3 In the above view, as a matter of last chance, we grant 8 weeks time from today i.e. till 19th September, 2018 to file private paper book.

4 It is made clear that if the aforesaid directions are not complied with in the stipulated time, the Appeal would stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE,J.)

(M.S.SANKLECHA,J.)