

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008

The State Of MaharashtraAppellant

V/S

Neguib Yahyabhiy KachwallaRespondent

Adv. A.R.Patil, Govt. Pleader For Appellant

Adv. Ruchir Tolat For Respondent No.1

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 15th February, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent , Stand over to as per CMIS date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)