

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1766 OF 2008
ALONG WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3448 OF 2008**

The State of Maharashtra .. Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Naguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla .. Respondents

Mr.A. R. Patil for the appellant/applicant.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA
ABHAYAHUJA, JJ.
DATE : 11th October 2021**

P.C.:-

1. Mr.Patil, learned counsel for the appellant/applicant seeks time to take instructions whether the impugned order passed by the reference Court had been stayed or not and also whether the appellant had deposited any amount in this Court or not.

2. Place the matter on board for 'Directions' on 21st October 2021.

ABHAYAHUJA, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.