

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008**

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant
Versus
Naguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla ...Respondent

Mr AR Patil, AGP, for the Appellant-State.
Mr Ruchit Tolat, i/b LC Tolat, for the Respondent.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 3rd March 2022

PC:-

1. List the matter on 4th April 2022 at 2.30 for hearing and final disposal.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)