

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant
Versus
Neguib Y Kachwalla ...Respondent

Ms Twinkle Gadhiya, i/b M/s. LC Tolat & Co, for the Respondent.

CORAM G.S. Patel &
Prithviraj K Chavan, JJ.
DATED: 27th June 2022

PC:-

1. Private paper-book has been filed. The R&P has been received without a paper-book. The First Appeal was admitted on 10th July 2008. We dispense with the printing of the paper-book and will proceed on the private paper-book.

2. List the matter for final hearing on 26th July 2022.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2022.06.27
14:39:47 +0530

(Prithviraj K Chavan, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)