

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008**

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
Neguib Y Kachwalla ...Respondent

---

**Mr AR Patil, Addl. GP, for the Appellant-State.**  
**Mr Ruchir Tolat, i/b M/s. LC Tolat & Co, for the Respondent.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Gauri Godse, JJ.**  
**DATED: 21st July 2022**

**PC:-**

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed by  
SHEPHALI SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2022.07.22  
10:15:10 +0530

1. List the matter on 13th September 2022 at 2.30 pm.
2. Previous orders, if any, to continue until the next date.

**(Gauri Godse, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**