

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant
Versus
Neguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla ...Respondent

Mr A R Patil, AGP, for the Appellant-State.
Mr Ruchir Tolat, i/b L C Tolat for the Respondent.

CORAM G.S. Patel &
Gauri Godse, JJ.
DATED: 15th September 2022

PC:-

1. We listed the matter today for directions. The 14 First Appeals listed in our order of 13th September 2022 will be taken up for hearing and final disposal on 11th October 2022 at 2.30 pm for hearing.
2. Private paper-books in all these matters are to be filed by 30th September 2022. If there is no private paper-book, or if the Appellant is not prepared to proceed on the scheduled date, we will dismiss the First Appeals.

(Gauri Godse, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)