

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008**

State of Maharashtra ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
Neguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla ...Respondent

None for the parties.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &  
Gauri Godse, JJ.  
DATED: 11th October 2022**

**PC:-**

1. Registry to verify whether this matter pertains to the assignment of a Single Judge Bench or Division Bench.
2. List the matter before an appropriate Bench thereafter.

**(Gauri Godse, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed  
by SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2022.10.11  
21:23:53 +0530