

Chaitali Ekke

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008

The State of Maharashtra	...Appellant
V/s.	
Neguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla	...Respondent

....

Ms. P. N. Dabholkar, AGP for State-Appellant.

Mr. Dinesh S. Jain i/b M/s. L.C. Tolat & Co. Advocate for Respondent.

....

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
RAJESH S PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 7th JANUARY 2023

P.C.:

1 Not to be placed before the Bench of which Justice Rajesh S. Patil
is a member.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)