

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1766 OF 2008

The State of Maharashtra

(At the instance of the Special Land
Acquisition Officer No.2, Pune)

... Appellant

Versus

Neguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla

... Respondent

ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.997 OF 2011
ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1672 OF 2008
ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.2970 OF 2015
ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.789 OF 2005
ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1787 OF 2005
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3325 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1787 OF 2005
ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1721 OF 2007
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1174 OF 2008
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.26982 OF 2007

Mr.A.R. Patil, AGP for Appellant – State.

Mr.Ruchir L.Tolat i/b. M/s.L.C.Tolat & Co., Advocate for Respondent in FA 1766 of 2008.

Mr.Nikhil Patil i/b. Mr.P.M. Jadhav Advocate for Respondent in FA 1672 of 2008 and for the Appellant in FA 2657 of 2007 (Not on Board).

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 08 SEPTEMBER 2023.

P.C. :

These matters are listed on Board, as when the Appeal No.1766 of 2008 had come up for consideration the learned AGP had pointed out that there are various other connected Appeals. These matters have been listed as per the list given by the office of the Government Pleader. However, it transpires that some of the Appeals pertain to the Single Judge.

2 Registry to examine and place the Appeals from this group, which pertain to the Division Bench, in the week commencing from 5 October 2023 under the caption "For Hearing".

3 The Appeals which pertain to the assignment of Single Judge, shall be accordingly placed before the concerned Court.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)