

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT

V/S

Neguib Yahyabhiy KachwallaRESPONDENT

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl G.P. for Appellant

Mr. Ruchir Tolat i/b L.C. Tolat for Respondent No.1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA

SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ

DATE : 2nd January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)