

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1766 OF 2008

The State Of Maharashtra .....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Neguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3447 OF 2008  
In  
First Appeal 1766 OF 2008

The State Of Maharashtra .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
Neguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3448 OF 2008  
In  
First Appeal 1766 OF 2008

The State Of Maharashtra .....APPLICANT  
V/S  
Neguib Yahyabhiy Kachwalla .....RESPONDENT

Adv. A. R. Patil, AGP for Petitioner.

Adv. Ruchir L. Tolat i/b Adv L.C. Tolat for Repsodent.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

**DATE :** 27th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**